THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2003-96
Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.
Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to
the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the

Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act

R.S.0. 1990.
2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
3. Charitable Rebates under provisions of Essex County By-Law number 15-2001.
4. Royal Canadian Legion Rebate under provisions of Essex County By-Law number 16-2001.

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes
set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.
READ a first and second time this 8" day of December 2003.
READ a third time and finally passed this g™ day of December 2003.
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Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-96
December 8th, 2003

Roll Number

120 000 12000

240 000 00400

270 000 04000

280 000 03400
360 000 01800
400 000 03300
400 000 03400
400 000 03800

400 000 05400

420 000 29700

450 000 04300

460 000 01400

460 000 01700
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Property Owner

NICHOLSON, TIMOTHY G H
NICHOLSON, GAIL M

1537480 ONTARIO LTD.

SHANK, ROY NELSON
SHANK, LINDA ANN

1109152 ONTARIO LIMITED
WISMER, BROTHERS LTD
WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES
WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES
WISMER, DARWIN EDGAR

CAKE, KENNETH D
CAKE, GLORIA J

DINUNZIO, ANTONIO JOSE

WISMER BROTHERS LIMITED
JONES LUCIENNA PEARL J

STOBBS, WILLIAM
STOBBS, MARGARET

PETRUCCI, ANGELINA

s\Completed in 2003\WO Sch A Detail Dec 2003 96

Reason

Minutes of Settlement

Demolition Section 442

Demolition Section 442

Appeal Decision Increased Assessment
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settiement

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Amount

-69.95

-2,495.85

-301.11

14,779.71
-125.62
-27.75
-38.17
-4.52

-80.50

-556.56

-10.41

-97.15

-588.05



Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-96
December 8th, 2003

Roll Number
460 000 18900

460 000 25100

460 000 32700

550 000 04300

600 000 00601

600 000 07100

620 000 03500

630 000 01101

630 000 07150

640 000 17700

110 000 02900

240 000 01500
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Property Owner
FIORITO, ANGELO

MORAND, FRANK ALEXANDER
MORAND, GLORIA JEAN

THIELK, KEVIN THOMAS

DICKIE, CURTIS ALAN
MOSS, SUSAN ELAINE

D'AMORE, REMON JOSEPH

STORINO, FRANCESCO
STORINO, GINA

BARRON, RICHARD BERNARD
BARRON, ELIZABETH SHARON

WISMER BROTHERS LIMITED

WALTERS, RICHARD GORDON
WALTERS, DONNA MARIE R

GIBSON, STEPHEN
ROSS, LINDA

ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION 2003

MARSH COLLECTION SOCIETY 2002

‘s\Completed in 2003\WO Sch A Detail Dec 2003 96

Reason
Demolition Section 442

Minutes of Settiement

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Demolition Section 442

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Charitable Rebate 40%

Charitable Rebate 40%

Amount
-213.40

-41.63

-422.79

-458.11

-727.78

-3,206.19

-1,160.26

7721

-120.85

-5,491.96

-5,484.83

-3,716.51



Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-96
December 8th, 2003

Roll Number
240 000 01500
140 000 00400

110 000 10400

050 000 02300
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Property Owner Reason

MARSH COLLECTION SOCIETY 2003 Charitable Rebate 40%

HOUSE OF SHALOM 2003 Charitable Rebate 40%
ESSEX CTY ASSOCIATION FOR Charitable Rebate 40%
COMMUNITY LIVING 2002

AMHERSTBURG COMMUNITY SERVICES Charitable Rebate 40%

“s\Completed in 2003\WQO Sch A Detail Dec 2003 96

Amount
-3,842.65
-3,438.17

-2,154.15

-1,215.04

Total -21,387.46



