### THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

#### BY-LAW NO. 2003-96

### Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

- Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, 1. R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement. 2.
- 3. Charitable Rebates under provisions of Essex County By-Law number 15-2001.
- Royal Canadian Legion Rebate under provisions of Essex County By-Law number 16-2001. 4.

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

### NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December 2003.

READ a third time and finally passed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December 2003.

Me deurs

# Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-96 December 8th, 2003

Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
120 000 12000	NICHOLSON, TIMOTHY G H NICHOLSON, GAIL M	Minutes of Settlement	-69.95
240 000 00400	1537480 ONTARIO LTD.	Demolition Section 442	-2,495.85
270 000 04000	SHANK, ROY NELSON SHANK, LINDA ANN	Demolition Section 442	-301.11
280 000 03400	1109152 ONTARIO LIMITED	Appeal Decision Increased Assessment	14,779.71
360 000 01800	WISMER, BROTHERS LTD	Minutes of Settlement	-125.62
400 000 03300	WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES	Minutes of Settlement	-27.75
400 000 03400	WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES	Minutes of Settlement	-38.17
400 000 03800	WISMER, DARWIN EDGAR	Minutes of Settlement	-4.52
400 000 05400	CAKE, KENNETH D CAKE, GLORIA J	Minutes of Settlement	-80.50
420 000 29700	DINUNZIO, ANTONIO JOSE	Minutes of Settlement	-556.56
450 000 04300	WISMER BROTHERS LIMITED JONES LUCIENNA PEARL J	Minutes of Settlement	-10.41
460 000 01400	STOBBS, WILLIAM STOBBS, MARGARET	Minutes of Settlement	-97.15
460 000 01700	PETRUCCI, ANGELINA	Minutes of Settlement	-588.05

1 of 3

•

12/3/2003H:\MyFiles\Wr<sup>;</sup> s\Completed in 2003\WO Sch A Detail Dec 2003 96

# Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-96 December 8th, 2003

Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
460 000 18900	FIORITO, ANGELO	Demolition Section 442	-213.40
460 000 25100	MORAND, FRANK ALEXANDER MORAND, GLORIA JEAN	Minutes of Settlement	-41.63
460 000 32700	THIELK, KEVIN THOMAS	Minutes of Settlement	-422.79
550 000 04300	DICKIE, CURTIS ALAN MOSS, SUSAN ELAINE	Minutes of Settlement	-458.11
600 000 00601	D'AMORE, REMON JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	-727.78
600 000 07100	STORINO, FRANCESCO STORINO, GINA	Demolition Section 442	-3,206.19
620 000 03500	BARRON, RICHARD BERNARD BARRON, ELIZABETH SHARON	Minutes of Settlement	-1,160.26
630 000 01101	WISMER BROTHERS LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	-77.21
630 000 07150	WALTERS, RICHARD GORDON WALTERS, DONNA MARIE R	Minutes of Settlement	-120.85
640 000 17700	GIBSON, STEPHEN ROSS, LINDA	Minutes of Settlement	-5,491.96
110 000 02900	ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION 2003	Charitable Rebate 40%	-5,484.83
240 000 01500	MARSH COLLECTION SOCIETY 2002	Charitable Rebate 40%	-3,716.51

2 of 3

12/3/2003H:\MyFiles\Wri S\Completed in 2003\WO Sch A Detail Dec 2003 96

# Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-96 December 8th, 2003

Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason		Amount
240 000 01500	MARSH COLLECTION SOCIETY 2003	Charitable Rebate 40%		-3,842.65
140 000 00400	HOUSE OF SHALOM 2003	Charitable Rebate 40%		-3,438.17
110 000 10400	ESSEX CTY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING 2002	Charitable Rebate 40%		-2,154.15
050 000 02300	AMHERSTBURG COMMUNITY SERVICES	Charitable Rebate 40%		-1,215.04
			Total —	-21,387.46

.

3 of 3